

EXECUTIVE ORDER #16

Relating to a Special Election for the Sixtieth Assembly District, Eighty-third Assembly District, and Ninety-fourth Assembly District and Amending Executive Order #15

WHEREAS, on February 22, 2011, I, Scott Walker, Governor of the State of Wisconsin, by Executive Order #15, called a special election for the Sixtieth Assembly District, the Eighty-third Assembly District, and the Ninety-fourth Assembly District;

NOW THEREFORE, I, Scott Walker, Governor of the State of Wisconsin, pursuant to Article IV, Section 14 of the Wisconsin Constitution and Section 8.50(4) of the Wisconsin Statutes, hereby amend the third sentence of the fourth paragraph of Executive Order #15 to read as follows:

The terms for the Sixtieth, Eighty-third, and Ninety-fourth Assembly Districts will expire on the first Monday in January 2013.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Wisconsin to be affixed. Done at the Capitol in the City of Madison this twenty-eighth day of February, in the year two thousand eleven.

SCOTT WALKER Governor

By the Governor:/

DOUGLAS/LA FOLLETTE

Secretary of State